## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robert L. Miller	06/02/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Jeffrey S. Melcher
Street Address:	9200 Burning Tree Road
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11038457

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-3306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-261-1000

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter , PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-11038457#page1.tif

00 110384

<u>=</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016199 FRAME: 0905 Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Denison & Selter, P.L.L.C. 200 M. Street, N.W. 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307

# **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Robert L. Miller (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has made inventions relating to methods and apparatus for filtering water and filed a patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2005 as U.S. Appl'n Ser. No. 11/038,457.

AND WHEREAS Jeffrey S. Melcher (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of 9200 Burning Tree Road, Bethesda, MD 20817, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of preparing the applications free of any legal fees to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, 5% of the right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid applications and patents, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

Date Signed

Witness

Name: Robert L. Miller

-1-